POWERHOUSE6000
FOXGEAR product warranty covers 5 years from date of purchase The warranty does not cover damage caused by accident, misuse and / or neglect, failure to comply with the instruction manual, repair
and attempted repair by personnel not authorized by FOXGEAR LLC, any damage caused during transport and delivery, (claims must be presented to the carrier); damage to any product that has been
altered or on which it has been removed, defaced or altered serial number; damage caused by faulty connections or connections to equipment failures and/or defective power cables.
Responsibility of FOXGEAR LLC for any defective product is limited to repair or replacement of the product at our discretion.
The FOXGEAR LLC not be liable for damages resulting from loss of use of the product, lost time operation interrupted by non-use of the product, loss of business or any other damages or incidental,
consequential or otherwise; damage in transit or damage caused by inadequate packaging or of poor quality.
Assistance: Please contact us for information on how, where and when to ship the product after the return has been Authorized by FOXGEAR LLC . The repaired goods should be packed carefully and we
recommend not include any accessories such as cables, effects, manuals, etc. ..
Please attach a copy of the original receipt of purchase (invoice or receipt) together with a problem description and your personal details.
THE WARRANTY IS NOT VALID 'WITHOUT A COPY OF YOUR RECEIPT OF SALE CERTIFYING THAT THE DATE OF PURCHASE.
Terms of Warranty
FOXGEAR LLC
2011 Westley Ct, Safety Harbor,
34695 Florida - USA
CONTROLS:
TECH SPECS.
Power In                                                                        90 to 240 VAC
Total Current Available:                                                        6000mA
Outs:                                                        1 to 16 = 9V, 17 to 20 = 12V
6 Group Outs:                                                   1,2,3,4 x 9V 1A max,
                                                                         5,6,7,8 x 9V 1A max,
                                                                   9,10,11,12 x 9V 1A max,
                                                                 13,14,15,16 x 9V 1A max,
                                                                        17,18 x 12V 1A max,
                                                                         19,20 x 12V 1A max
Larghezza (Width)                                                        220mm. (8,6”)
Lunghezza (Length)                                                     130mm. (5,1”)
Altezza (Height)                                                    35mm. (1,3”)
Peso (Weight)                                                              0,6Kg. (1,3lbs)
The Foxgear POWERHOUSE 6000 power supply is the
latest addition to our range of pedal Power supplies. The
uber powerful Powerhouse 6000 features 20 OUTS and a
total of 6000mA, this makes it the most powerful
compact Power Supply on the market today! Our Award
winning Switching Power Section, is employed in all of our
products from pedal power supplys to miniamps like The
Foxgear Kolt45, and our entire range of Miniamps under
Baroni- Lab brand. The Powerhouse 6000 is the result of
years of study to making a high quality, super quiet, super
reliable unit. Only weighing 1lb and 8'x5” in size, the
Powerhouse 6000 boasts 6 isolated groups of out, 16-9v
outs and 4-12v outs, with unregulated current out,
meaning that each of the 6 groups has 1A available that
can be shared by the 4 outs totally free. For example, It
means you are free to connect one pedal which drains
700mA in one out and the other three of that group will
share the remaining 300mA. Incredibly useful. Plus if you
have any “noisy” vintage pedals that are not friendly with
each other, No Problem! you can easily fix the problem by
moving one of them to any of the other groups! The
Foxgear Powerhouse has an amazing 6 Isolated grounds.
Working from 900 to 240V 50/60hz. it is the ultimate
solution to power supply issues for the touring pro to the
basement guitarist and their big pedalboards.